DQD 507 Rev. 2016-02-18 Page 1
Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 70206695 Master Contract: 264602
Project: 70206695 Date Issued: December 11, 2018
Issued to: Pratt Industrial
3700 Oakes Dr., Suite B
Emporia, KS 66801
USA

Input:
(V, Hz)
Full Load
Current:
(A)
Locked
Rotor
Current:
(A)
Torque:
(Nm)
Operating
Speed 90°:
(Seconds)
Duty Cycle:
EQ-0100 120, 60 1.10 1.35 100 18 S2: 30 min;
S4: 50%
EQ-0160 120, 60 1.70 2.38 160 22 S2: 30 min;
S4: 50%
EQ-0240 120, 60 1.72 2.38 240 22 S2: 30 min;
S4: 50%
Certificate: 70206695
Project: 70206695
Master Contract: 264602
Date Issued: December 11, 2018
DQD 507 Rev. 2016-02-18 Page 2
Model
Series:
Input:
(V, Hz)
Full Load
Current:
(A)
Locked
Rotor
Current:
(A)
Torque:
(Nm)
Operating
Speed 90°:
(Seconds)
Duty Cycle:
EQ-0350 120, 60 1.80 2.87 350 26 S2: 30 min;
S4: 50%
EQ-0500 120, 60 3.90 4.94 500 26 S2: 20 min;
S4: 30%
EQ-0800 120, 60 4.20 7.20 800 32 S2: 20 min;
S4: 30%
EQ-1100 120, 60 4.30 7.20 1100 32 S2: 20 min;
S4: 30%
NOTES
1. Valve actuators are evaluated as general purpose valves, intended for 90° turn operations.
Additional options not evaluated for compliance.